BREWSTER Robert Lowe

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
HOWARD

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Brewster
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Walkley
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Brewster
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Souness
Born:

Died:
Buried:

B39

18 Feb 1853 Preston, Lancashire, England
3 Apr 1942 (89) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Edward Brewster 1820 - 1885
Jane Amelia Lowe 1822 - 1887
26 May 1885
Martha
3 Jun 1861 Blenheim, NZ

23 Jan 1941 (80)
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

James Howard 1832 - 1914
Frances Read 1841 - 1907

Ethel Lowe

10 Mar 1886 Blenheim, NZ
17 Sep 1975 (89) Avondale, Auckland, NZ
Avondale cemetery, Auckland, NZ
8 May 1907

Sydney Stanley
3 Feb 1870 Nth Brixton, London, England
7 Nov 1938 (68) Auckland, NZ

Hillsborough cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Robert Stanley (Stanley)
14 Feb 1888 Blenheim, NZ
8 Jul 1964 (76) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, Captain, Royal Flying Corp

15 Feb 1922

Dorothea Mary
5 Oct 1897 Edendale, Southland, NZ
1 Sep 1953 (56) Auckland, NZ

Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated



Brewster
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gill
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Adams
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Brewster
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Frances Sophia
15 Apr 1890 Wairau Valley, NZ
14 Apr 1969 (79) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

1 Mar 1916

Henry Herbert (Bert)
16 Jun 1885 Blenheim, NZ
2 Oct 1918 (3) France
Bois-Guillaume Communal Cemetery Extension, France
WW1, enlisted 15 Jun 1917, 30" reinforcements
Pvt, Canterbury Infantry Regiment, 2" Battalion
Died of wounds

3 Jul 1894

George Edward
3 Jul 1894 Grovetown, NZ
18 May 1965 (71) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, enlisted 15 Aug 1914, Canterbury Mounted Rifles

Dorothy Marguerite
16 May 1897 Buller, NZ
8 Aug 1971 (74) Cambridge, NZ
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Robert on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as settler, with 17 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

B39

Robert Lowe Martha
Blenheim Draper

Blenheim Draper Blenheim Teacher
Blenheim Draper Blenheim Married
Queen St Settler Levin Married
Hamilton Clerk Hamilton  Married
Hamilton Clerk Hamilton  Married
Glen Massey Storekeeper Glen M. Married
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1928
1935

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1911
1914
1919

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

B39

Ponsonby
Ponsonby

Sydney Walkley

Ohau
Ohau
Hamua
Hamua
Hamua
Hamua
Marton
Eden
Eden
Eden
Eden

Arch Hill
Kumeu
Orewa
Orewa
Henderson
Henderson

Robert Stanley
Oxford St, Levin

Auckland
Auckland
Balmoral
Patetonga
Patetonga

Maungaturoto

Onehunga
Onehungs
Browns Bay
Browns Bay

Henry Gill
Hamilton
Hamilton

George Adams

Grovetown

National Park

Kumeu
Kumeu
Arch Hill
Eden

Storeman
Storeman

Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper

Cycle Mechanic
No Occupation
Commercial Traveller
Grocer
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
No Occupation
No Occupation
Retired

Retired

Carpenter
Carpenter

Labourer

Surfaceman
Surfaceman
Surfaceman
Surfaceman
Surfaceman

Pons. Married
Pons. Married
Ethel
Hamua Married
Hamua Married
Hamua Married
Hamua Married
Marton Married
Eden Married
Eden Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Dorothea
Palm Nth  Spinster
Balm. Married
Patetonga Married
Patetonga Married
Maun. Married
Onehunga Married
Onehunga Married
Frances
Hamilton  Spinster
Hamilton  Spinster
Palm Nth  Widow
Nat Park  Married
Kumeu Married
Kumeu Married
Arch Hill Married
Eden Married
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1954 Eden Surfaceman Eden Married

1957 Eden NZ R Eden Married
1963 Eden Platelayer Eden Married
Dorothy Marquerite
1919 Palmerston Nth Spinster
1928 Ponsonby Spinster
1935 Ponsonby Spinster
1938 Ponsonby Spinster
1946 Cambridge Spinster
1949 Cambridge Spinster
1954 Cambridge Spinster
1957 Cambridge Spinster
1963 Cambridge Spinster
1969 Cambridge Spinster
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