# **BREWSTER** Robert Lowe

Born: 18 Feb 1853 Preston, Lancashire, England

Died: 3 Apr 1942 (89) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Edward Brewster 1820 – 1885 Mother: Jane Amelia Lowe 1822 - 1887

Married: 26 May 1885

# **HOWARD** Martha

Born: 3 Jun 1861 Blenheim, NZ

Died: 23 Jan 1941 (80)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: James Howard 1832 – 1914 Mother: Frances Read 1841 – 1907

### **Children:**

# **Brewster** Ethel Lowe

Born: 10 Mar 1886 Blenheim, NZ

Died: 17 Sep 1975 (89) Avondale, Auckland, NZ

Buried: Avondale cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 8 May 1907

## Walkley Sydney Stanley

Born: 3 Feb 1870 Nth Brixton, London, England

Died: 7 Nov 1938 (68) Auckland, NZ Buried: Hillsborough cemetery, Auckland, NZ

# **Brewster** Robert Stanley (Stanley)

Born: 14 Feb 1888 Blenheim, NZ Died: 8 Jul 1964 (76) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, Captain, Royal Flying Corp

Married: 15 Feb 1922

# **Souness** Dorothea Mary

Born: 5 Oct 1897 Edendale, Southland, NZ

Died: 1 Sep 1953 (56) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

**Brewster** Frances Sophia

Born: 15 Apr 1890 Wairau Valley, NZ Died: 14 Apr 1969 (79) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 1 Mar 1916

Gill Henry Herbert (Bert)

Born: 16 Jun 1885 Blenheim, NZ

Died: 2 Oct 1918 (3) France

Buried: Bois-Guillaume Communal Cemetery Extension, France

WW1, enlisted 15 Jun 1917, 30<sup>th</sup> reinforcements Pvt, Canterbury Infantry Regiment, 2<sup>nd</sup> Battalion

Died of wounds

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 3 Jul 1894

Adams George Edward

Born: 3 Jul 1894 Grovetown, NZ
Died: 18 May 1965 (71) Auckland, NZ
Buriod: Burows comptons, Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 15 Aug 1914, Canterbury Mounted Rifles

**Brewster Dorothy Marguerite** 

Born: 16 May 1897 Buller, NZ
Died: 8 Aug 1971 (74) Cambridge, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### **NOTES:**

Robert on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as settler, with 17 people in total & 2 buildings).

### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Robert Lowe		Martha	
1890	Blenheim	Draper		
1896	Blenheim	Draper	Blenheim	Teacher
1900	Blenheim	Draper	Blenheim	Married
1905/06	Queen St	Settler	Levin	Married
1911	Hamilton	Clerk	Hamilton	Married
1914	Hamilton	Clerk	Hamilton	Married
1919	Glen Massey	Storekeeper	Glen M.	Married

1928 1935	Ponsonby Ponsonby	Storeman Storeman	Pons. Pons.	Married Married
1896	Sydney Walkley Ohau	Storekeeper	Ethel	
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Ohau Hamua Hamua Hamua Hamua Marton Eden Eden Eden Arch Hill Kumeu Orewa Orewa Henderson Henderson	Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper	Hamua Hamua Hamua Marton Eden Eden	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1911	Robert Stanley Oxford St, Levin	Cycle Mechanic	Dorothea	
	-			
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Auckland Auckland Balmoral Patetonga Patetonga Maungaturoto Onehunga Onehungs Browns Bay Browns Bay	No Occupation Commercial Traveller Grocer Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper No Occupation No Occupation Retired Retired	Palm Nth Balm. Patetonga Patetonga Maun. Onehunga Onehunga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Auckland Balmoral Patetonga Patetonga Maungaturoto Onehunga Onehungs Browns Bay Browns Bay Henry Gill	Commercial Traveller Grocer Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper No Occupation No Occupation Retired Retired	Balm. Patetonga Patetonga Maun. Onehunga Onehunga	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Auckland Balmoral Patetonga Patetonga Maungaturoto Onehunga Onehungs Browns Bay Browns Bay	Commercial Traveller Grocer Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper No Occupation No Occupation Retired	Balm. Patetonga Patetonga Maun. Onehunga Onehunga	Married Married Married Married Married Married

1954 1957 1963	Eden Eden Eden	Surfaceman NZ R Platelayer	Eden Eden Eden	Married Married Married	
	Dorothy Marquerite				
1919	Palmerston Nth	Spinster			
1928	Ponsonby	Spinster			
1935	Ponsonby	Spinster			
1938	Ponsonby	Spinster			
1946	Cambridge	Spinster			
1949	Cambridge	Spinster			
1954	Cambridge	Spinster			
1957	Cambridge	Spinster			
1963	Cambridge	Spinster			
1969	Cambridge	Spinster			